
Licensing Act 2003. Section 24 
Premises Licence Summary 

 
Premises Licence No. LIQ/325 
  
Premises details  
Postal address of premises, or if none, ordnance survey map reference or description 
 
Blue Check 
144-146 High Street 
Bushey 
 
Post town Watford Post code WD23 3HH 
Telephone number 0208 421 8811 

 
Date of Commencement of licence 24 November 2005 

 
Where the licence is time limited the dates 
 
Start date :   N/A 
Expiry date :  
 

 
Licensable activities authorised by the licence 
 
E: Live Music 
F: Recorded Music 
G: Performances of Dance 
H: Provision of Fac. Falling Within (e), (f) or (g) 
 I : Provision of Fac. Making Music 
J : Provision of Fac. For Dancing 
K: Provision of Fac. For Similar to I & J 
L: Late Night Refreshment 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
 
 
The times the licence authorises the carrying out of licensable activities 
E: Live Music 
E: Live Music 
E: Live Music 
 
F: Recorded Music 
F: Recorded Music 
F: Recorded Music 
 
G: Performances of Dance 
G: Performances of Dance 
G: Performances of Dance 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Mon-Thur 
Fri – Sat 
Sun 
 
Mon-Thur 
Fri – Sat 
Sun 
 
Mon-Thur 
Fri – Sat 
Sun 
 

10:00 
10:00 
12:00 
 
10:00 
10:00 
12:00 
 
10:00 
10:00 
12:00 
 

00:00 
01:00 
00:00 
 
00:30 
01:30 
00:30 
 
00:00 
01:00 
00:00 
 



H: Provision of Fac. Falling Within (e), (f) or (g) 
H: Provision of Fac. Falling Within (e), (f) or (g) 
H: Provision of Fac. Falling Within (e), (f) or (g) 
 
 I:  Provision of Fac. Making Music 
 I:  Provision of Fac. Making Music 
 I:  Provision of Fac. Making Music 
 
J: Provision of Fac. For Dancing 
J: Provision of Fac. For Dancing 
J: Provision of Fac. For Dancing 
 
K: Provision of Fac. For Similar to I & J 
K: Provision of Fac. For Similar to I & J 
K: Provision of Fac. For Similar to I & J 
 
L: Late Night Refreshment 
L: Late Night Refreshment 
L: Late Night Refreshment 
 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
M: Supply of Alcohol 

Mon-Thur 
Fri – Sat 
Sun 
 
Mon-Thur 
Fri – Sat 
Sun 
 
Mon-Thur 
Fri – Sat 
Sun 
 
Mon-Thur 
Fri – Sat 
Sun 
 
Mon-Thur 
Fri – Sat 
Sun 
 
Mon-Thur 
Fri – Sat 
Sun 
Good Friday 
Christmas Day 
Christmas Day 

10:00 
10:00 
12:00 
 
10:00 
10:00 
12:00 
 
10:00 
10:00 
12:00 
 
10:00 
10:00 
12:00 
 
23:00 
23:00 
23:00 
 
10:00 
10:00 
12:00 
12:00 
12:00 
19:00 

00:00 
01:00 
00:00 
 
00:00 
01:00 
00:00 
 
00:00 
01:00 
00:00 
 
00:00 
01:00 
00:00 
 
00:00 
01:00 
00:00 
 
00:00 
01:00 
00:00 
01:00 
15:00 
22:30 

 
The opening hours of the premises 
 
Monday :     10:00-00:30 
Tuesday :     10:00-00:30 
Wednesday :     10:00-00:30 
Thursday :     10:00-00:30 
Friday :     10:00-01:30 
Saturday :     10:00-01:30 
Sunday :     12:00-00:30 
Christmas Day: 12:00-15:20  19:00-22:50 
 



Where the licence authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and/ or 
off supplies 
 
ON/OFF 
 
 
Name, (registered) address, telephone number and email (where relevant) of 
holder of premises licence 
 
Name:       Mr D.D.S. Johal 
Address:   183 Hempstead Road 
                  Watford 
                  Herts 
Postcode:  WD17 3HG 
 
Telephone: 0208 421 8811 
 
Email:        
 
Registered number of holder, for example company number, charity number 
(where applicable) 
 
 
 
Name, address and telephone number of designated premises supervisor 
where the premises licence authorises the supply of alcohol 
 
Name:                    Mr D S Johal 
 
Licence No:            05/01193/L 
 
Issuing Authority:   Watford Borough Council 
 
 
State whether access to the premises by children is restricted or prohibited 
 
 
 
 
Annex 1 - Mandatory conditions 
No supply of alcohol may be made under this licence 

1. At a time when there is no designated premises supervisor in respect 
of it or, 

2. At a time when the designated premises supervisor does not hold a 
personal licence or his personal licence is suspended. 

Every retail sale or supply of alcohol made under this licence must be made 
or authorised by a person who holds a personal licence. 
All embedded restrictions and conditions inherent in the Licensing Act 1964. 



Annex 2 Conditions consistent with the operating schedule. 
There will be (at least) one Personal Licence holder on site. 
Provision of iced water and a range of soft drinks to be available. 
On all managers and staff must receive training on understand the licensing 
law. 
CCTV and Fire Extinguishers must be maintained and in full working order. 
An emergency lighting system must be in place 
The recording of fire drills, alarm and emergency lighting testing is kept on 
site. 
There shall be good access for disabled customers. 
Floor Staff to conduct physical sweeps inside the premises to remove 
hazardous objects/waste. 
Telephone number of an allocated taxi firm displayed on the premises. 
Prominent, clear and legible notices are to be displayed at all exits requesting 
patrons to respect the needs of local residents and to leave the premises and 
the area quietly. 
Emergency call procedures must be in place. 
Any children under 16 years remain the responsibility of the companying adult 
when using the premises. 
No adult entertainment (paid for by the company of a nude physical nature) is 
permitted at these premises. 
To persons thought to be under the age of 18, I.D must be required and if not 
provided or in any doubt of the I.D then the service of alcohol must be 
refused. 
The Premise keeps adopting the code of practice operated by the Portman 
Group and only accepts proof of age cards carrying the PASS logo. 
 
 
 
Annex 3 Conditions attached after hearing by the licensing authority. 
N/A 
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