Licensing Act 2003. Section 24 Premises Licence Summary

Premises Licence No. LIQ/325

Premises details

Postal address of premises, or if none, ordnance survey map reference or description

Blue Check 144-146 High Street Bushey

Post town Watford Post code WD23 3HH

Telephone number **0208 421 8811**

Date of Commencement of licence 24 November 2005

Where the licence is time limited the dates

Start date: **N/A** Expiry date:

Licensable activities authorised by the licence

E: Live Music

F: Recorded Music

G: Performances of Dance

H: Provision of Fac. Falling Within (e), (f) or (g)

I : Provision of Fac. Making Music

J: Provision of Fac. For Dancing

K: Provision of Fac. For Similar to I & J

L: Late Night Refreshment

M: Supply of Alcohol

The times the licence authorises the carry	ring out of licensable activities	3	
E: Live Music	Mon-Thur	10:00	00:00
E: Live Music	Fri – Sat	10:00	01:00
E: Live Music	Sun	12:00	00:00
F: Recorded Music	Mon-Thur	10:00	00:30
F: Recorded Music	Fri – Sat	10:00	01:30
F: Recorded Music	Sun	12:00	00:30
G: Performances of Dance	Mon-Thur	10:00	00:00
G: Performances of Dance	Fri – Sat	10:00	01:00
G: Performances of Dance	Sun	12:00	00:00

H: Provision of Fac. Falling Within (e), (f) or (g)	Mon-Thur	10:00	00:00
H: Provision of Fac. Falling Within (e), (f) or (g)	Fri – Sat	10:00	01:00
H: Provision of Fac. Falling Within (e), (f) or (g)	Sun	12:00	00:00
I: Provision of Fac. Making Music	Mon-Thur	10:00	00:00
I: Provision of Fac. Making Music	Fri – Sat	10:00	01:00
I: Provision of Fac. Making Music	Sun	12:00	00:00
J: Provision of Fac. For Dancing	Mon-Thur	10:00	00:00
J: Provision of Fac. For Dancing	Fri – Sat	10:00	01:00
J: Provision of Fac. For Dancing	Sun	12:00	00:00
K: Provision of Fac. For Similar to I & J	Mon-Thur	10:00	00:00
K: Provision of Fac. For Similar to I & J	Fri – Sat	10:00	01:00
K: Provision of Fac. For Similar to I & J	Sun	12:00	00:00
L: Late Night Refreshment	Mon-Thur	23:00	00:00
L: Late Night Refreshment	Fri – Sat	23:00	01:00
L: Late Night Refreshment	Sun	23:00	00:00
M: Supply of Alcohol	Mon-Thur	10:00	00:00
M: Supply of Alcohol	Fri – Sat	10:00	01:00
M: Supply of Alcohol	Sun	12:00	00:00
M: Supply of Alcohol	Good Friday	12:00	01:00
M: Supply of Alcohol	Christmas Day	12:00	15:00
M: Supply of Alcohol	Christmas Day	19:00	22:30

The opening hours of the premises

Monday: 10:00-00:30
Tuesday: 10:00-00:30
Wednesday: 10:00-00:30
Thursday: 10:00-00:30
Friday: 10:00-01:30
Saturday: 10:00-01:30
Sunday: 12:00-00:30

Christmas Day: 12:00-15:20 19:00-22:50

Where the licence authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and/ or off supplies

ON/OFF

Name, (registered) address, telephone number and email (where relevant) of holder of premises licence

Name: Mr D.D.S. Johal

Address: 183 Hempstead Road

Watford Herts

Postcode: WD17 3HG

Telephone: 0208 421 8811

Email:

Registered number of holder, for example company number, charity number (where applicable)

Name, address and telephone number of designated premises supervisor where the premises licence authorises the supply of alcohol

Name: Mr D S Johal

Licence No: **05/01193/L**

Issuing Authority: Watford Borough Council

State whether access to the premises by children is restricted or prohibited

Annex 1 - Mandatory conditions

No supply of alcohol may be made under this licence

- 1. At a time when there is no designated premises supervisor in respect of it or.
- 2. At a time when the designated premises supervisor does not hold a personal licence or his personal licence is suspended.

Every retail sale or supply of alcohol made under this licence must be made or authorised by a person who holds a personal licence.

All embedded restrictions and conditions inherent in the Licensing Act 1964.

Annex 2 Conditions consistent with the operating schedule.

There will be (at least) one Personal Licence holder on site.

Provision of iced water and a range of soft drinks to be available.

On all managers and staff must receive training on understand the licensing law.

CCTV and Fire Extinguishers must be maintained and in full working order.

An emergency lighting system must be in place

The recording of fire drills, alarm and emergency lighting testing is kept on site.

There shall be good access for disabled customers.

Floor Staff to conduct physical sweeps inside the premises to remove hazardous objects/waste.

Telephone number of an allocated taxi firm displayed on the premises.

Prominent, clear and legible notices are to be displayed at all exits requesting patrons to respect the needs of local residents and to leave the premises and the area quietly.

Emergency call procedures must be in place.

Any children under 16 years remain the responsibility of the companying adult when using the premises.

No adult entertainment (paid for by the company of a nude physical nature) is permitted at these premises.

To persons thought to be under the age of 18, I.D must be required and if not provided or in any doubt of the I.D then the service of alcohol must be refused.

The Premise keeps adopting the code of practice operated by the Portman Group and only accepts proof of age cards carrying the PASS logo.

Annex 3 Conditions attached after hearing by the licensing authority. N/A